01-15-2004



004002-003426.DAC.258627

(Rev. 08/0 OMB No.	0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200EMAN)	1.02	2647725 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab set	ings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	e of conveying party(ies):	addinanto.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1	k J. Schwab *10/10/2003	ſ	
	() ()	Name SDGI Holdings, Inc.	
John	L. White 10/24/2003		Internal Address
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🖾 No	Street Address 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 508
	e of conveyance:		500 Delaware river, Salie 508
	signment		
	curity Agreement	ame	
	Date: See Above *		City Wilmington State DE Zip 19801
		'	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Appl	cation number(s) or registration number(s):		Tes NO
If this	document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the	execution date of the application is:
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		A. Patent No.(s)
	10/680,358		
	Additional nu	umber(s) att	rached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Nam	e and address of party to whom correspond	lence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	erning document should be mailed:		
Name Douglas A. Collier			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal .	Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, M	IcNett,	☑ Enclosed
& Henry LLP			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 111 Monument Circle			
Si	uite 3700		Deposit account number:
City	Indianapolis State IN ZIP	46204	22 2020
City	Indianapolis State IN ZIP	46204	23-3030
	DO	NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
B	ment and Signature.		
To t	he best of my knowledge and belief, the force of the original document.	oregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
1100	li ha	(la ()	Collins To 22 11
	Douglas A. Collier June of Person Signing	CAS VI	Signature Date
			neet, attachments, and document:
	/ Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	idemark Offic	required cover sheet information to: e, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
4 EC00PER 00000382 10680358 P.O. Box 1450, Alexan or VIA FACSIMILE		dria, VA 22313-1450	
11	40.00 OP Insert F	ar or M	ail Certificate here if
'	Insert 1		cessary
	\		

REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank J. Schwab of 163 East 81st Street, Apt. 9c, New York, NY 10028 and John L. White of 8017 Sandywood Lane, Bartlett, TN 38133; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful Invention in INSERTION DEVICES AND TECHNIQUES FOR ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANTS for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/680,358 Filed 0ct. 7.2003) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

PC819 Assignment Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0880

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Frank L'Schwab

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 24th day of 10ctober, 2003.

John I White

PC819 Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0881